

File reference	W17FOI152
Key words	Courier services
Date of release	18/04/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Please send me details for the period 2016-17 on the following:

1. The total value of the courier service contracts that were outsourced?

£80,225 (April 16 – end of Jan 17)

2. The name of your primary and any secondary Courier supplier

- a) The value of your primary supplier contract, its expiry date and the services they provide (e.g. ad hoc/same day/overnight/GP route)

Citysprint - £71,167

ad hoc

- b) The value of your secondary supplier's contract, its expiry date and the and services they provide (e.g. ad hoc/same day/overnight/GP route)

Courierforce Logistics - £8,578.

ad hoc

3. The total cost of the courier services that were managed in-house?

£150,000.

- a) The number of staff employed in managing those contracts

9

- b) The number of vehicles owned or leased to meet the in-house courier requirement

8

4. The name and email of the person responsible for the procurement/management of these services?

Andrew Davies – Facilities Operations Manager – Andrew.davies12@nhs.net